01-17-2002 Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101950754 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 60011 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name Nissho Iwai American Corporation Infinity Marketing, Inc., a Minnesota corporation Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗀 Yes 🔀 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment Street Address: 1211 Avenue of the Americas Security Agreement Change of Name Other_____ City: New York State: NY Zip:10036 Execution Date:__ March 5, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Reissue Pat. No. 33,112 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Name: Eugene V. Handy, Jr., Esq. Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: P.O. Box 52 JAN 10 200 City Sparkill State: NY Zip: 10976 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

EUGENE V. HANDY JR

Signature

11/30/0V Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

01/17/2002 LMUELLER 00000049 RE33112

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012454 FRAME: 0972

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This Deed of Assignment made this 5th day of Morely, 2001 by and between Infinity Marketing and Nissho Iwai American Corporation.

WHEREAS, Infinity Marketing, Inc. (hereinafter "Infinity") is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, having a principal place of business at 5400 Shoreline Drive, Mound, Minnesota 55364 and is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in United States Patent No. Re 33,112 for the invention entitled "Apparatus for Housing and Deploying a Radar Detector in an Automobile Vehicle" issued November 14, 1989, and,

WHEREAS, NISSHO IWAI AMERICAN CORPORATION (hereinafter "NIAC"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. Re 33,112;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and full consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Infinity does hereby assign to NIAC all its rights, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. Reissue 33,112, including all right to damages for past infringements thereof.

Dated: 3 / 05, 2001

INFINITY MARKETING, INC.

Name: Crang San: TH

Title: PRES. CRO

PATENT REEL: 012454 FRAME: 0973

Witnessed:	
Sanda KONal (Name)	Dated: 3-5-, 2001
Dated:, 2001	NISSHO IWAI AMERICAN CORPORATION Mame: Yutaka Kase Title: Senior Vice President
Witnessed:	
Name:	Dated: 2001

RECORDED: 01/10/2002

PATENT REEL: 012454 FRAME: 0974